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О	
  конкурсах	
  ПП220	
  
Конкурс	
  на	
  
получение	
  гранта	
  
вырос:	
  
	
  
•  2010-­‐2011	
  гг.	
  -­‐	
  13,3	
  

заявок	
  на	
  место	
  
•  2013-­‐2014	
  гг.	
  -­‐	
  17,7	
  

заявок	
  на	
  место	
  



Международная	
  экспертиза	
  заявок	
  



География	
  проектов	
  



Показатели	
  эффективности	
  реализации	
  
Постановления	
  

№	
  
	
  
Наименование	
  показателя	
  
	
  

Ед.	
  изм.	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   Всего	
  

1	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
  

1.1.	
  

Количество	
  статей	
  ведущего	
  ученого	
  в	
  научной	
  
периодике,	
  написанных	
  совместно	
  с	
  сотрудниками	
  
лаборатории	
  в	
  вузе,	
  индексируемой	
  
иностранными	
  и	
  российскими	
  организациями	
  
(Web	
  of	
  Science,	
  Scopus,	
  Российский	
  индекс	
  
цитирования),	
  по	
  заявленному	
  направлению	
  
научного	
  исследования	
  
	
  

ед.	
   58	
   166	
   232	
   456	
  

1.2.	
  

Совокупный	
  импакт-­‐фактор	
  статей	
  вуза	
  	
  по	
  
заявленному	
  направлению	
  научного	
  исследования	
  
по	
  JCR	
  Science	
  Ediuon	
  (JCR	
  Social	
  Science	
  Ediuon),	
  
отнесенный	
  к	
  количеству	
  научно-­‐педагогических	
  
работников	
  вуза	
  
	
  

ед.	
   74,02	
   82,81	
   87,02	
   243,85	
  

3.3.	
  

Количество	
  статей	
  вуза	
  в	
  научной	
  периодике,	
  
индексируемой	
  иностранными	
  и	
  российскими	
  
организациями	
  (Web	
  of	
  Science,	
  Scopus,	
  
Российский	
  индекс	
  цитирования),	
  	
  по	
  заявленному	
  
направлению	
  научного	
  исследования;	
  
	
  

ед.	
   2372	
   2579	
   2785	
   7736	
  



Публикации	
  членов	
  научных	
  коллективов	
  
лабораторий,	
  индексированные	
  в	
  	
  

Web	
  of	
  Science	
  
•  	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
• 0,69	
  % 	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2,03%	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
•  Примечание:	
  
•  начало	
  реализации	
  проектов	
  

победителей	
  1	
  очереди	
  –	
  декабрь	
  2010	
  г.;	
  	
  
•  начало	
  реализации	
  проектов	
  

победителей	
  2	
  очереди	
  –	
  ноябрь	
  2011	
  г.;	
  	
  	
  
•  начало	
  реализации	
  проектов	
  

победителей	
  3	
  очереди	
  	
  -­‐	
  июнь	
  2013	
  года.	
  



Отчетные	
  данные	
  о	
  публикациях	
  мегагрантчиков	
  
	
  (1,2	
  очередь)	
  

	
  	
  
№	
  
п/п	
   Направление	
  научного	
  исследования	
   Количество	
  

монографий	
  
Количество	
  

статей	
  
Количество	
  
проектов	
  

1	
   Физика.	
  Астрофизика.	
  Астрономия	
   20	
   444	
   10	
  

2	
  
Атомная	
  энергетика	
  и	
  ядерные	
  технологии.	
  
Энергетика,	
  энергоэффективность	
  и	
  
энергосбережение	
  

18	
   168	
   5	
  

3	
   Биология,	
  биотехнологии	
   21	
   474	
   12	
  

4	
   Информационные	
  технологии	
  и	
  вычислительные	
  
системы.	
  Радиоэлектроника	
   38	
   371	
   7	
  

5	
   Космические	
  исследования	
  и	
  технологии	
   13	
   143	
   4	
  
6	
   Математика	
   13	
   383	
   5	
  

7	
   Механика	
  и	
  процессы	
  управления.	
  Машиноведение	
   18	
   438	
   7	
  

8	
   Медицинские	
  науки	
  и	
  технологии	
   3	
   160	
   6	
  
9	
   Наука	
  о	
  материалах,	
  Нанотехнологии	
   21	
   339	
   8	
  
10	
   Науки	
  о	
  Земле,	
  Экология	
   36	
   369	
   8	
  
11	
   Психология.	
  Когнитивные	
  исследования	
   -­‐	
   23	
   1	
  
12	
   Химия	
   4	
   58	
   2	
  

13	
   Экономика.	
  Международные	
  исследования.	
  
Социология	
   22	
   65	
   2	
  

	
  	
   Всего	
   227	
   3435	
   77	
  



Лучший	
  результат	
  

№	
  п/п	
   ВУЗ	
   Область	
  наук	
   Ведущий	
  ученый	
   Лаборатория	
  
Зафиксирова

но	
  в	
  
Соглашении	
  

Количеств
о	
  

монограф
ий	
  

Количество	
  
статей	
  

1	
  

ФГБОУ	
  ВПО	
  
"Удмуртский	
  
государственный	
  
университет"	
  

Механика	
  и	
  
процессы	
  
управления	
  

Трещев	
  Дмитрий	
  
Валерьевич	
  

Лаборатория	
  
"Нелинейного	
  анализа	
  и	
  
конструирования	
  новых	
  
средств	
  передвижения"	
  

4	
   5	
   153	
  

2	
  

ФГБОУ	
  ВПО	
  	
  
"Ярославский	
  
государственный	
  
университет	
  
им.П.Г.Демидова"	
  

Математика	
   Эделсбруннер	
  
Херберт	
  

Международная	
  научно-­‐
исследовательская	
  
лаборатория	
  "Дискретная	
  
и	
  вычислительная	
  
геометрия	
  им.	
  Б.Н.	
  
Делоне"	
  

4	
   -­‐	
   124	
  

3	
  

ФГАОУ	
  ВПО	
  
"Дальневосточный	
  
государственный	
  
университет"	
  

Биология	
   Малахов	
  Владимир	
  
Васильевич	
  

Межфакультетская	
  
лаборатория	
  "Биология	
  
морских	
  
беспозвоночных"	
  

4	
   2	
   114	
  

4	
  

ФГБОУ	
  ВПО	
  "Санкт-­‐
Петербургский	
  
государственный	
  
университет"	
  

Медицинские	
  
науки	
  и	
  технологии	
  

Обрайен	
  Стефан	
  
Джеймс	
   Лаборатория	
  геномной	
  

биоинформатики	
  им.	
  Ф.Г.	
  
Добржанского	
  

4	
   -­‐	
   111	
  

5	
  

ФГАОУ	
  ВПО	
  
"Национальный	
  
исследовательский	
  	
  
университет	
  "Высшая	
  
школа	
  экономики"	
  

Математика	
   Богомолов	
  Федор	
  
Алексеевич	
  

Лаборатория	
  
алгебраической	
  
геометрии	
  и	
  ее	
  
приложений	
  

4	
   7	
   104	
  



Самый	
  	
  
авторитетный	
  

мультидисциплинарный	
  
естественнонаучный	
  

журнал	
  Nature	
  
принял	
  участие	
  в	
  работе	
  

международной	
  
научной	
  конференции	
  
«Наука	
  Будущего»,	
  

	
  
которая	
  была	
  посвящена	
  

результатам	
  
реализации	
  проектов	
  

Постановления	
  
Правительства	
  220	
  

	
  
	
  	
  



P.S.:	
  О	
  значении	
  и	
  значимости	
  публикационной	
  активности	
  
Насколько	
  публикации	
  нужны	
  для	
  получения	
  грантов?	
  

•  Наличие	
  монографий,	
  публикаций,	
  защищенных	
  	
  диссертаций	
  по	
  теме	
  исследования	
  (в	
  составе	
  критерия	
  
"Квалификации	
  участника")	
  

	
  
•  1)	
  Уровень	
  научных	
  публикаций	
  ведущего	
  ученого	
  
•  2)	
  Публикационная	
  активность	
  коллектива	
  участников	
  заявляемого	
  проекта	
  	
  
•  3)	
  Кадровый	
  состав	
  организации:	
  	
  наличие	
  в	
  составе	
  коллектива	
  не	
  менее	
  30%	
  участников,	
  опубликовавших	
  за	
  

последние	
  3	
  года	
  не	
  менее	
  трех	
  статей	
  в	
  международных	
  журналах,	
  индексированных	
  в	
  Web	
  of	
  Science	
  или	
  
Scopus	
  (подкритерий)	
  

•  Руководитель	
  проекта	
  за	
  пять	
  лет,	
  предшествующих	
  конкурсу	
  ,	
  должен	
  иметь	
  заданное	
  количество	
  публикаций	
  
в	
  рецензируемых	
  науки»	
  (Web	
  of	
  Science)	
  или	
  «Скопус»	
  (Scopus)	
  	
  

•  Перечень	
  основных	
  публикаций	
  руководителя	
  и	
  ключевых	
  членов	
  научного	
  коллектива	
  за	
  последние	
  5	
  лет	
  
(монографии	
  в	
  российских	
  и	
  зарубежных	
  научных	
  изданиях	
  :	
  индексируемых	
  в	
  базах	
  данных	
  индексируемых	
  в	
  
системах	
  цитирования	
  Web	
  of	
  Science,	
  Scopus,	
  РИНЦ)	
  	
  



Благодарю	
  за	
  внимание!	
  	
  
	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

h�p://www.p220.ru	
  
h�p://p220conf.ru/	
  

	
  
	
  


